MINISTRY OF EDUCTION
AND TRAINING
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT
VIETNAM ACADEMY FOR WATER RESOURCES
NGUYỄN TUẤN ANH
Study on wave reduction by coastal
mangroves in the northern part of Vietnam

 and  N2 = 60
trees/m
2
 (equivalent to 2125 trees/ha and 1500 tree/ha in practice))
No Scenarios
Deep
water
Wave
height
Wave
period
Frequency
Duration
time
(d, m) (Hm0, m) (Tp, s) (hz) (s)
1 D10H08T16 0.10 0.08 1.6 0.02 850
2 D10H12T16 0.10 0.12 1.6 0.02 850
3 D15H12T16 0.15 0.12 1.6 0.02 850
4 D15H15T18 0.15 0.15 1.8 0.02 950
5 D20H12T16 0.20 0.12 1.6 0.02 850
6 D20H20T21 0.20 0.20 2.1 0.02 1100
7 D25H12T16 0.25 0.12 1.6 0.02 850
8 D25H25T23 0.25 0.25 2.3 0.02 1250
Notes: 1) The wave parameters are uniform waves, Jonswap wave; The value in
Table 3.1 is the value on the model (MH); 2) D10H08T16 are the corresponding
water depth 10cm, wave height (respectively) 8cm, wave period (respectively) 1.6s;
Density N1 = 85 tree/1m

The experimental
formula defines CD
Hrms after RNM
2
1
2
1
14
3.2.2 Experimental scenario
The combination of experimental scenarios on MHVL is shown in Table 3.2
Table 3.2. The Characteristics of waves (common for all 03 cases without trees, with
tree density N1 and N2) to do experiment MHVL
No Scenarios
Depth water Wave height Wave period Duration time
(d, m) (Hm0, m) (Tp, s) (s)
1.  D10H08T13 0.1 0.08 1.3 650
2.  D10H08T16 0.1 0.08 1.6 800
3.  D10H12T16 0.1 0.12 1.6 800
4.  D10H12T20 0.1 0.12 2.0 1000
5.  D15H08T13 0.15 0.08 1.3 650
6.  D15H08T16 0.15 0.08 1.6 800
7.  D15H12T16 0.15 0.12 1.6 800
8.  D15H12T20 0.15 0.12 2.0 1000
9.  D15H15T18 0.15 0.15 1.8 900
10.  D15H15T22 0.15 0.15 2.2 1100
11.  D20H08T13 0.20 0.08 1.3 650
12.  D20H08T16 0.20 0.08 1.6 800
13.  D20H12T16 0.20 0.12 1.6 800
14.  D20H12T20 0.20 0.12 2.0 1000
15.  D20H15T18 0.20 0.15 1.8 900
16.  D20H15T22 0.20 0.15 2.2 1100
17.  D20H20T21 0.20 0.20 2.1 1050
18.  D20H20T25 0.20 0.20 2.5 1250
19.  D25H08T13 0.25 0.08 1.3 650
20.  D25H08T16 0.25 0.08 1.6 800
21.  D25H12T16 0.25 0.12 1.6 800
22.  D25H12T20 0.25 0.12 2.0 1000
23.  D25H15T18 0.25 0.15 1.8 900
24.  D25H15T22 0.25 0.15 2.2 1100
25.  D25H20T21 0.25 0.20 2.1 1050
26.  D25H20T25 0.25 0.20 2.5 1250
27.  D25H25T23 0.25 0.25 2.3 1200
28.  D25H25T28 0.25 0.25 2.8 1400
15
3.2.3 Parameters to be measured
The direct measurement parameters from the MHVL experiment are: Universal Wave Hm0
(wave height momentum level 0) and period characteristic of wave spectrum Tp and Tm-1,0